
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5805

FOR ANSWER ON 10/04/2017


MINING BY NMDC

5805. SHRI SHER SINGH GHUBAYA:

SHRI S.P. MUDDAHANUME GOWDA:
PROF. CHINTAMANI MALVIYA:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:


(a) whether the existing mining capacity has declined in comparison to the targets fixed and actual targets achieved by NMDC;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the corrective measures being taken by NMDC to achieve its mining targets;

(c) whether the NMDC proposes to acquire coal mines abroad; and

(d) if so, the details thereof including quantum of investment proposed to be made therein, country-wise?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL      (SHRI CHAUDHARY BIRENDER SINGH)

(a)&(b): No, Madam.

(c)&(d): No, Madam. There is no proposal under consideration in NMDC to acquire coal mines abroad.


********

